 CBB 131 DL Series
Polypropylene Film Capacitors for DC-Link Applications
Features
- Very low dissipation factor
- High ripple current capability
- Self-healing
- Long lifetime
- Aluminum case

                        1,5 * URDC (max. 30 ms, 100ms per day)
Insulation Resistance Ri * C ≥ 10.000 MΩ µF (20 °C, 100 VDC, 1 min)
Capacitor Dissipation Factor tan δ tan δ ≤ 15 * 10-4 (20 °C, 100 Hz)
Dielectric Dissipation Factor tan δo tan δo ≤ 2 * 10-4 (20 °C, 100 Hz)
Life Time Expectancy  ≥ 100.000 h, failure rate ≤ 50 FIT (θhotspot ≤ 70 °C, URDC)
Reference Standard IEC 61071:2007, REACH, RoHS
Ratings for CBB 131 DL Series
URDC  CR    Imax(1)
(A)  Rth
(2) Î (3) RS
(4) LS
(5) D H P/N
(VDC) (μF) 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ (K/W) (A) (mΩ) (nH) (mm) (mm)
600
2S
480 67 58 47 5,6 4800 1,6 ≤60 76 95 FCC2SDL487*H095*3**1E3
650 84 73 60 5,1 5200 1,1 ≤60 85/86 95 FCC2SDL657**095*3**1E3
67 58 47 4,7 5200 1,9 ≤60 76 120 FCC2SDL657*H120*3**1E3
770 88 76 62 4,3 6160 1,2 ≤60 76 136 FCC2SDL777*H136*3**1E3
880 81 70 57 4,7 6248 1,3 ≤60 85/86 120 FCC2SDL887**120*3**1E3
950 82 71 58 4,2 6650 1,4 ≤60 76 175 FCC2SDL957*H175*3**2E3
1000 79 68 56 4,6 6700 1,4 ≤60 85/86 136 FCC2SDL108**136*3**1E3
1200 96 83 68 5,4 7200 0,8 ≤60 116 95 FCC2SDL128*P095*5**1E3
1300 96 83 68 4,3 7800 1,0 ≤80 85/86 175 FCC2SDL138**175*3**2E3
1600 94 82 67 5,0 9600 0,9 ≤60 116 120 FCC2SDL168*P120*5**1E3
1800 95 83 67 4,0 10800 1,1 ≤80 85/86 225 FCC2SDL188**225*3**2E3
1900 86 75 61 4,9 11400 1,1 ≤60 116 136 FCC2SDL198*P136*5**1E3
2100 100 100 96 3,6 11550 0,6 ≤80 116 155 FCC2SDL218*P155*5**2E3
2400 100 100 96 3,4 12000 0,6 ≤80 116 175 FCC2SDL248*P175*5**2E3
3000 100 100 96 2,7 15000 0,8 ≤80 116 230 FCC2SDL308*P230*5**2E3
(1) Maximum permissible r.m.s. ripple current (1 kHz) at given ambient temperature                                                 “*” to be defined, see ordering code table
(2) Thermal resistance from hotspot to ambient (free convection)
(3) Maximum permissible peak current
(4) Series resistance at 20°C ambient temperature, 1kHz
(5) Self-inductance at 20°C ambient temperature                                                                            Customized products are available on request.
2016 v8.3
 CBB 131 DL Series
Ratings for CBB 131 DL Series
URDC  CR    Imax(1)
(A)  Rth
(2) Î (3) RS
(4) LS
(5) D H P/N
(VDC) (μF) 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ (K/W) (A) (mΩ) (nH) (mm) (mm)
800
2K
280 57 49 40 5,6 2800 2,2 ≤60 76 95 FCC2KDL287*H095*3**1E3
350 60 50 40 4,7 3500 2,4 ≤60 76 120 FCC2KDL357*H120*3**1E3
370 72 63 51 5,1 3700 1,5 ≤60 85/86 95 FCC2KDL377**095*3**1E3
380 58 51 41 4,7 3800 2,5 ≤60 76 120 FCC2KDL387*H120*3**1E3
400 57 49 40 4,6 3800 2,7 ≤60 76 136 FCC2KDL407*H136*3**1E3
430 57 49 40 4,6 4300 2,7 ≤60 76 136 FCC2KDL437*H136*3**1E3
470 76 66 54 4,3 4700 1,6 ≤60 76 155 FCC2KDL477*H155*3**2E3
480 61 54 43 4,7 3840 2,3 ≤60 85/86 120 FCC2KDL487**120*3**1E3
510 71 61 50 4,7 5100 1,7 ≤60 85/86 120 FCC2KDL517**120*3**1E3
550 58 50 40 4,6 3850 2,6 ≤60 85/86 136 FCC2KDL557**136*3**1E3
560 73 63 51 4,2 5600 1,8 ≤60 76 175 FCC2KDL567*H175*3**2E3
580 68 59 48 4,6 5800 1,9 ≤60 85/86 136 FCC2KDL587**136*3**1E3
640 91 79 64 4,4 6400 1,1 ≤60 85/86 155 FCC2KDL647**155*3**2E3
710 82 71 58 5,4 7100 1,1 ≤60 116 95 FCC2KDL717*P095*5**1E3
750 85 73 60 4,3 7500 1,3 ≤80 85/86 175 FCC2KDL757**175*3**2E3
970 82 71 58 5,0 7760 1,2 ≤60 116 120 FCC2KDL977*P120*5**1E3
1000 85 73 60 4,0 8000 1,4 ≤80 85/86 225 FCC2KDL108**225*5**2E3
76 66 54 4,9 8000 1,4 ≤60 116 136 FCC2KDL108*P136*5**1E3
1100 76 66 54 4,9 8800 1,4 ≤60 116 136 FCC2KDL118*P136*5**1E3
1200 100 100 83 3,6 9600 0,8 ≤80 116 155 FCC2KDL128*P155*5**2E3
1400 100 100 86 3,4 11200 0,8 ≤80 116 175 FCC2KDL148*P175*5**2E3
1800 100 100 86 2,7 11700 1,0 ≤80 116 230 FCC2KDL188*P230*5**2E3
1900 100 100 86 2,7 11750 1,0 ≤80 116 230 FCC2KDL198*P230*5**2E3
2000 100 100 98 3,0 12000 0,7 ≤100 136 175 FCC2KDL208*T175*5**2E3
2700 100 100 93 2,9 16200 0,8 ≤100 136 230 FCC2KDL278*T230*5**2E3
3100 100 100 100 2,0 18600 1,0 ≤100 136 252 FCC2KDL318*T252*5**2E3
900
R2
280 55 47 39 5,6 2800 2,4 ≤60 76 95 FCCR2DL287*H095*3**1E3
350 54 46 38 4,7 3500 2,9 ≤60 76 120 FCCR2DL357*H120*3**1E3
370 70 61 50 5,1 3700 1,6 ≤60 85/86 95 FCCR2DL377**095*3**1E3
380 56 49 40 4,7 3800 2,7 ≤60 76 120 FCCR2DL387*H120*3**1E3
430 55 47 39 4,6 4300 2,9 ≤60 76 136 FCCR2DL437*H136*3**1E3
470 74 64 52 4,3 4700 1,7 ≤60 76 155 FCCR2DL477*H155*3**2E3
510 69 60 49 4,7 5100 1,8 ≤60 85/86 120 FCCR2DL517**120*3**1E3
560 69 60 49 4,2 5600 2,0 ≤60 76 175 FCCR2DL567*H175*3**2E3
580 64 56 46 4,6 5800 2,1 ≤60 85/86 136 FCCR2DL587**136*3**1E3
640 87 75 62 4,4 6400 1,2 ≤60 85/86 155 FCCR2DL647**155*3**2E3
710 79 68 56 5,4 7100 1,2 ≤60 116 95 FCCR2DL717*P095*5**1E3
750 82 71 58 4,3 7500 1,4 ≤80 85/86 175 FCCR2DL757**175*3**2E3
970 79 68 55 5,0 7600 1,3 ≤60 116 120 FCCR2DL977*P120*5**1E3
1000 82 71 58 4,0 8000 1,5 ≤80 85/86 225 FCCR2DL108**225*5**2E3
74 64 52 4,9 8000 1,5 ≤60 116 136 FCCR2DL108*P136*5**1E3
1100 60 52 42 4,9 6600 2,3 ≤60 116 136 FCCR2DL118*P136*5***E3
1200 100 92 75 3,6 9600 1,0 ≤80 116 155 FCCR2DL128*P155*5**2E3
1400 100 99 81 3,4 11200 0,9 ≤80 116 175 FCCR2DL148*P175*5**2E3
1800 100 100 82 2,7 11700 1,1 ≤80 116 230 FCCR2DL188*P230*5**2E3
1900 88 76 63 2,7 11400 1,9 ≤80 116 230 FCCR2DL198*P230*5***E3
2000 100 100 91 3,0 12000 0,8 ≤100 136 175 FCCR2DL208*T175*5**2E3
2700 100 100 88 2,9 16200 0,9 ≤100 136 230 FCCR2DL278*T230*5**2E3
3100 100 100 95 2,0 18600 1,1 ≤100 136 252 FCCR2DL318*T252*5**2E3
1000
3A
220 55 47 39 5,6 2420 2,4 ≤60 76 95 FCC3ADL227*H095*3**1E3
290 68 59 48 5,1 3190 1,7 ≤60 85/86 95 FCC3ADL297**095*3**1E3
300 55 48 39 4,7 3300 2,8 ≤60 76 120 FCC3ADL307*H120*3**1E3
330 54 47 38 4,6 3630 3,0 ≤60 76 136 FCC3ADL337*H136*3**1E3
360 72 62 51 4,3 3960 1,8 ≤60 76 155 FCC3ADL367*H155*3**2E3
400 67 58 47 4,7 4400 1,9 ≤60 85/86 120 FCC3ADL407**120*3**1E3
420 69 60 49 4,2 4620 2,0 ≤60 76 175 FCC3ADL447*H175*3**2E3
450 64 56 46 4,6 4950 2,1 ≤60 85/86 136 FCC3ADL457**136*3**1E3
500 87 75 62 4,4 5000 1,2 ≤60 85/86 155 FCC3ADL507**155*3**2E3
540 79 68 56 5,4 5400 1,2 ≤60 116 95 FCC3ADL547*P095*5**1E3
560 82 71 58 4,3 5600 1,4 ≤80 85/86 175 FCC3ADL567**175*3**2E3
(1) Maximum permissible r.m.s. ripple current (1 kHz) at given ambient temperature                                                 “*” to be defined, see ordering code table
(2) Thermal resistance from hotspot to ambient (free convection)
(3) Maximum permissible peak current
(4) Series resistance at 20°C ambient temperature,1kHz
(5) Self-inductance at 20°C ambient temperature                                                                            Customized products are available on request.
2016 v8.3
 CBB 131 DL Series
Ratings for CBB 131 DL Series
URDC  CR    Imax(1)
(A)  Rth
(2) Î (3) RS
(4) LS
(5) D H P/N
(VDC) (μF) 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ (K/W) (A) (mΩ) (nH) (mm) (mm)
1000
3A
740 79 68 55 5,0 7600 1,3 ≤60 116 120 FCC3ADL747*P120*5**1E3
810 81 79 65 3,0 8100 1,6 ≤80 85/86 225 FCC3ADL817**225*3**2E3
860 71 62 51 4,9 8600 1,6 ≤60 116 136 FCC3ADL867*P136*5**1E3
900 100 96 79 3,6 8760 0,9 ≤80 116 155 FCC3ADL907*P155*5**2E3
1100 100 99 81 3,4 8800 0,9 ≤80 116 175 FCC3ADL118*P175*5**2E3
1400 100 100 82 2,7 11200 1,1 ≤80 116 230 FCC3ADL148*P230*5**2E3
1500 100 100 91 3,0 12000 0,8 ≤100 136 175 FCC3ADL158*T175*5**2E3
2100 100 100 88 2,9 12600 0,8 ≤100 136 230 FCC3ADL218*T230*5**2E3
2400 100 100 95 2,0 14400 1,1 ≤100 136 252 FCC3ADL248*T252*5**2E3
1100
A3
170 55 45 36 5,6 2040 2,7 ≤60 76 95 FCCA3DL177*H095*3**1E3
240
64 56 45 4,7 2880 1,9 ≤60 76 120 FCCA3DL247*H120*3**1E3
52 45 37 5,1 2880 3,1 ≤60 85/86 95 FCCA3DL247**095*3**1E3
270 51 44 36 4,6 3240 3,4 ≤60 76 136 FCCA3DL277*H136*3**1E3
300 68 59 48 4,3 3600 2,0 ≤60 76 155 FCCA3DL307*H155*3**2E3
320 62 54 44 4,7 3840 2,2 ≤60 85/86 120 FCCA3DL327**120*3**1E3
350 64 56 46 4,2 4200 2,3 ≤60 76 175 FCCA3DL357*H175*3**2E3
420 60 52 43 4,6 5040 2,4 ≤60 85/86 136 FCCA3DL427**136*3**1E3
81 70 57 4,4 5040 1,4 ≤60 85/86 155 FCCA3DL427**155*3**2E3
450 75 65 53 5,4 5400 1,3 ≤60 116 95 FCCA3DL457*P095*5**1E3
480 76 66 54 4,3 5760 1,6 ≤80 85/86 175 FCCA3DL487**175*3**2E3
600 71 61 50 4,0 6000 2,0 ≤80 85/86 225 FCCA3DL607**225*3**2E3
610 73 63 52 5,0 6100 1,5 ≤60 116 120 FCCA3DL617*P120*5**1E3
620 73 63 52 5,0 6200 1,5 ≤60 116 120 FCCA3DL627*P120*5**1E3
650 75 65 53 4,00 6500 1,8 ≤80 85/86 225 FCCA3DL657**225*3**2E3
680 69 60 49 4,9 6800 1,7 ≤60 116 136 FCCA3DL687*P136*5**1E3
690 69 60 49 4,9 6900 1,7 ≤60 116 136 FCCA3DL697*P136*5**1E3
770 100 91 75 3,6 7700 1,0 ≤80 116 155 FCCA3DL777*P155*5**2E3
910 100 94 77 3,4 9100 1,0 ≤80 116 175 FCCA3DL917*P175*5**2E3
1200 100 96 79 2,7 9600 1,2 ≤80 116 230 FCCA3DL128*P230*5**2E3
100 100 86 3,0 9600 0,9 ≤100 136 175 FCCA3DL128*T175*5**2E3
1700 100 100 83 2,9 13600 1,0 ≤100 136 230 FCCA3DL178*T230*5**2E3
1900 100 100 95 2,0 15200 1,1 ≤100 136 252 FCCA3DL198*T252*5**2E3
1200
3B
140 49 42 35 5,6 1680 3,0 ≤60 76 95 FCC3BDL147*H095*3**1E3
190 61 53 43 5,1 2280 2,1 ≤60 85/86 95 FCC3BDL197**095*3**1E3
200 50 43 35 4,7 2400 3,4 ≤60 76 120 FCC3BDL207*H120*3**1E3
220 48 42 34 4,6 2640 3,7 ≤60 76 136 FCC3BDL227*H136*3**1E3
240 65 56 46 4,3 2880 2,2 ≤60 76 155 FCC3BDL247*H155*3**2E3
260 60 52 42 4,7 3120 2,4 ≤60 85/86 120 FCC3BDL267**120*3**1E3
280 62 53 44 4,2 3360 2,5 ≤60 76 175 FCC3BDL287*H175*3**2E3
300 58 50 41 4,6 3600 2,6 ≤60 85/86 136 FCC3BDL307**136*3**1E3
330 78 67 55 4,4 3960 1,5 ≤60 85/86 155 FCC3BDL337**155*3**2E3
360 73 63 51 5,4 4320 1,4 ≤60 116 95 FCC3BDL367*P095*5**1E3
380 72 62 51 4,3 4560 1,8 ≤80 85/86 175 FCC3BDL387**175*3**2E3
450 62 54 44 4,9 4650 2,1 ≤60 116 136 FCC3BDL457*P136*5**1E3
470 67 58 48 4,0 4700 2,2 ≤80 86 225 FCC3BDL477*L225*3**2E3
500 69 59 49 5,0 5500 1,7 ≤60 116 120 FCC3BDL507*P120*5**1E3
540 71 61 50 4,0 5940 2,0 ≤80 85/86 225 FCC3BDL547**225*3**2E3
570 66 57 46 4,9 6270 1,9 ≤60 116 136 FCC3BDL577*P136*5**1E3
620 100 87 71 3,6 6820 1,1 ≤80 116 155 FCC3BDL627*P155*5**2E3
720 100 90 73 3,4 7920 1,1 ≤80 116 175 FCC3BDL727*P175*5**2E3
950 100 92 75 2,7 9500 1,3 ≤80 116 230 FCC3BDL957*P230*5**2E3
1000 100 100 82 3,0 10000 1,0 ≤100 136 175 FCC3BDL108*T175*5**2E3
1400 100 97 79 2,9 14000 1,1 ≤100 136 230 FCC3BDL148*T230*5**2E3
1600 100 100 91 2,0 16000 1,2 ≤100 136 252 FCC3BDL168*T252*5**2E3
1300
O3
100 45 39 32 5,6 1400 3,4 ≤60 76 95 FCCO3DL107*H095*3**1E3
120 47 40 33 5,6 1440 3,3 ≤60 76 95 FCCO3DL127*H095*3**1E3
160 57 51 41 4,7 1920 2,3 ≤60 76 120 FCCO3DL167*H120*3**1E3
48 42 34 5,1 1920 3,7 ≤60 85/86 95 FCCO3DL167**095*3**1E3
180 46 40 33 4,6 2160 4,1 ≤60 76 136 FCCO3DL187*H136*3**1E3
210 62 54 44 4,3 2520 2,4 ≤60 76 155 FCCO3DL217*H155*3**2E3
220 57 50 40 4,7 2640 2,6 ≤60 85/86 120 FCCO3DL227**120*3**1E3
(1) Maximum permissible r.m.s. ripple current (1 kHz) at given ambient temperature                                                  “*” to be defined, see ordering code table
(2) Thermal resistance from hotspot to ambient (free convection)
(3) Maximum permissible peak current
(4) Series resistance at 20°C ambient temperature, 1kHz
(5) Self-inductance at 20°C ambient temperature                                                                            Customized products are available on request.
2016 v8.3
 CBB 131 DL Series
Ratings for CBB 131 DL Series
URDC  CR    Imax(1)
(A)  Rth
(2) Î (3) RS
(4) LS
(5) D H P/N
(VDC) (μF) 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ (K/W) (A) (mΩ) (nH) (mm) (mm)
1300
O3
240 58 51 41 4,2 2880 2,8 ≤60 76 175 FCCO3DL247*H175*3**2E3
250 55 47 39 4,6 3000 2,9 ≤60 85/86 136 FCCO3DL257**136*3**1E3
280 73 63 52 4,4 3360 1,7 ≤60 85/86 155 FCCO3DL287**155*3**2E3
310 68 59 48 5,4 3720 1,5 ≤60 116 95 FCCO3DL317*P095*5**1E3
320 70 61 49 4,3 3840 1,9 ≤80 85/86 175 FCCO3DL327**175*3**2E3
420 67 58 47 5,0 5040 1,8 ≤60 116 120 FCCO3DL427*P120*5**1E3
450 67 58 48 4,0 5400 2,2 ≤80 85/86 225 FCCO3DL457**225*3**2E3
470 67 58 48 4,0 5640 2,2 ≤80 85/86 225 FCCO3DL477**225*3**2E3
480 62 54 44 4,9 5760 2,1 ≤60 116 136 FCCO3DL487*P136*5**1E3
530 100 87 71 3,6 6360 1,1 ≤80 116 155 FCCO3DL537*P155*5**2E3
630 100 90 73 3,4 7560 1,1 ≤80 116 175 FCCO3DL637*P175*5**2E3
820 99 86 70 2,7 9840 1,5 ≤80 116 230 FCCO3DL827*P230*5**2E3
880 100 95 78 3,0 10560 1,1 ≤100 136 175 FCCO3DL887*T175*5**2E3
1200 100 93 76 2,9 13200 1,2 ≤100 136 230 FCCO3DL128*T230*5**2E3
1300 100 100 88 2,0 14300 1,3 ≤100 136 252 FCCO3DL138*P252*5**2E3
1500
C3
170 52 45 37 4,7 2040 3,1 ≤60 85/86 120 FCCC3DL177**120*3**1E3
210 67 58 48 4,4 2520 2,0 ≤60 85/86 155 FCCC3DL217**155*3**2E3
310 62 53 44 5,0 3720 2,1 ≤60 116 120 FCCC3DL317*P120*5**1E3
330 63 55 45 4,0 3960 2,5 ≤80 85/86 225 FCCC3DL337**225*3**2E3
400 89 77 63 3,6 4800 1,1 ≤80 116 155 FCCC3DL407*P155*5**2E3
600 93 81 66 2,7 7200 1,7 ≤80 116 230 FCCC3DL607*P230*5**2E3
1700
F3
130 49 43 35 4,7 1560 3,5 ≤60 85/86 120 FCCF3DL137**120*3**1E3
160 63 54 44 4,4 1920 2,3 ≤60 85/86 155 FCCF3DL167**155*3**2E3
240 58 50 41 5,0 2880 2,4 ≤60 116 120 FCCF3DL247*P120*3**1E3
250 59 51 42 4,0 3000 2,9 ≤80 85/86 225 FCCF3DL257**225*3**2E3
300 83 72 59 3,6 3600 1,6 ≤80 116 155 FCCF3DL307*P155*3**2E3
460 88 76 62 2,7 5520 1,9 ≤80 116 230 FCCF3DL467*P230*3**2E3
2000
3D
100 46 40 33 4,7 1200 4,0 ≤60 85/86 120 FCC3DDL107**120*3**1E3
120 60 52 43 4,4 1440 2,5 ≤60 85/86 155 FCC3DDL127**155*3**2E3
190
54 47 38 5,0 2280 2,7 ≤60 116 120 FCC3DDL197*P120*3**1E3
55 48 39 4,0 2280 3,3 ≤80 85/86 225 FCC3DDL197**225*3**2E3
240 79 68 56 3,6 2880 1,8 ≤80 116 155 FCC3DDL247*P155*3**2E3
370 82 71 58 2,7 4440 2,2 ≤80 116 230 FCC3DDL377*P230*3**1E3
(1) Maximum permissible r.m.s. ripple current (1 kHz) at given ambient temperature                                                  “*” to be defined, see ordering code table
(2) Thermal resistance from hotspot to ambient (free convection)
(3) Maximum permissible peak current
(4) Series resistance at 20°C ambient temperature, 1kHz